AdoptedAugust10.2021
TOWN OF BRIAN HEAD, UTAH
TOWN COUNCIL
August 10,2021
ASSESSMENT ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE NO. 21-009
AN ORDINANCE CONFIRMING THE ASSESSMENT LIST AND
LEVYING A SPECIAL TAX ASSESSMENT AGAINST CERTAIN

OrdinanceadoptedbytheGoverningBodyonAugust10, 2021.
00775613
B: 1568 P: 51 Fee $0.00
Carri R. Jeffries Iron County Recorder Page 16 of 17
08/19/202104:58:16PM By BRIAN HEAD TOLIN
12
AdoptedAugust10.2021
EXIIIBIT A
ASSESSMENT LIST AND NOTICE
The properties in Steam Engine Meadows in Brian Head, Utah. More
specificallythe followingparcelnumbers in saidSteam Engine Meadows. Properties
otherthan the identifiedparcelnumbers willnot be included in the proposed Special
Tax Assessment Area.
Parcel# SteamEngineMeadowsPhase1-C Amount
A-I189-000A-0022 I.ot#22 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0023 I.ot#23 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0025 I.ot#25 $17,500.00
A-1189-000A-0026 1.ot#26 $17,500.00
A-1189-000A-0027 1.ot#27 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0029 l.ot#29 517,500.00
A-1189-000A-0052 1.ot#52 S17,500.00
A-1189-000A-0053 I.ot453 S17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0054 Iot454 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0055 [.ot#55 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0056 [.ot#56 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0057 Lot#57 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0058 1,ot#58 S17.500.00
A-I189-000A-0059 I.ot#59 $17,500.00
A-1189-000A-0060 I.01#60 $17,500.00
A-1189-000A-0061 [.ot#61 $17.500,00
A-1189-000A-0062 Lot#62 $17.500.00
A-1189-000A-0063 1.ot#63 517.500.00
A-1189-000A-0064 1.ot#64 517,500.00
A-1189-000A-0065 1.ot#65 S17,500.00
00775613
B: 1568 P: 52 Fee $0.00
Carri R. Jeffries Iron County Recorder Page 17 of 17
08/19/202104:58:16PM By BRIAN HEAD TOblN